Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## R-08-117 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE CHANGE FUND FOR THE MUNICIPAL COURT

WHEREAS, The Municipal Court Administrator has requested an increase of \$150 in the Municipal Court's change fund for a total change fund of \$200; and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief Financial Officer finds the request reasonable based on the volume of activity in the Municipal Court; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Municipal Court change fund be increased by \$150 for a total change fund of \$200.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Municipal Court Administrator shall have custody of said fund in the amount of \$200 and will maintain the fund in accordance with the laws and regulations governing said operation.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Mrs. Burton, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Nolan, Mayor Little

**NAYES:** None

ABSENT: Mr. Urbanski

ABSTAIN: None Date: June 18, 2008

## NINA LIGHT FLANNERY, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on June 18, 2008.

BOROUGH CLERK, DEPUTY CLERK